This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/3
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 14 ATEX 143125 Issue: 01

 The magnetic NAMUR-cylinder sensor type MZT8-2V8-N-K** is designed to detect magnetic
fields in hazardous areas.
  Type code:
M Z T8 - 2V8 – N - K * *
 Cable length
 C onnection technique
W=Connection cable; PVC
P= Cable with plug M8x1
R=Cable with plug and incl. knurl M8x1
Q= Cable with plug M12x1
 Housing material
K=Plastic
 Output
N=Namur
 Responsivity/Sensor position
2V8=2.8mT / front of sensor
 Application
T8= T-groove
 Design
Z=Cylinder sensor
 Sensor technology
M=Magnetic
Cable variants:
MZT8-2V8-N-KW 0 2m cable